
Staff Title School Assignment

Craig Anderson
andersoncr@nclack.k12.or.us

Physical Therapist
(4.5 days Mon-Fri am)

All Schools k-12+
Early Childhood Evaluation center

Nicole Nix
nixn@nclack.k12.or.us

Licensed PT Assistant
(Full Time)

All Schools k-12+

Annie McMahon
mcmahonan@nclack.k12.or.us

Occupational Therapist
(Full Time)

Clackamas HS Feeder System:
Spring Mtn ES
Oregon Trail ES
Sunnyside ES
Mt. Scott ES
RCMS
Clackamas HS
VOP

Rose Brenner
brennerr@nclack.k12.or.us

Occupational Therapist
(Full Time)

Putnam HS Feeder System:
Riverside ES
View Acres ES
Oak Grove ES
Bilquist ES
Aldercreek MS
Putnam HS
Cascade Heights/CHPCS
New Urban HS
VOP

Morgan Garner
garnerm@nclack.k12.or.us

Occupational Therapist
(Full Time)

Milwaukie HS Feeder System:
Milwaukie El Puente ES
Whitcomb ES
Linwood/Sojourner ES
Lewelling ES
Ardenwald ES
Rowe MS
Milwaukie HS
VOP

Anna (Pronounced Anya)
Stabio
stabioa@nclack.k12.or.us

Occupational Therapist
(Full Time)

Adrienne C. Nelson HS- Feeder System
Happy Valley ES
Cannady ES
Scouters ES
Duncan ES
Happy Valley MS
Nelson HS
VOP
ATP

Melanie Walton
waltonm@nclack.k12.or.us

Occupational Therapist
(Monday through Thursday)

Monday and Tuesday - evaluations school age,
Serendipity
Wednesday and Thursday - Early Childhood
Evaluation Center

Lisa Kline
klinel@nclack.k12.or.us

Certified Occupational Therapy
Assistant COTA  (Full Time)

Supports Occupational Therapists in K-12+ schools

Natalie Schaad
schaadn@nclack.k12.or.us

Occupational Therapist
Mentor for new OTs and evaluations

8 hrs a week- mentoring and prioritizing overflow needs


